	10-26-1998	^ <u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼	100860280	NLY)
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LOWELL STATIONERY COMPANY, INC. 45 WEST ADAMS STREET		Name: ALLIED OFFICE PRODUCTS INC.
LOWEL1, MASSACHUSE		Internal Address:
Individual(s)General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 65 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Commence of the contract of th	MASSACHUSETTS	City: HASBROUCK HGTS State:NJ ZIP: 07604
Other	TIADDAOIIODEI 10	· ———
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
Accienment	C. Mannar	☐ Limited Partnership
x Assignment □ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
F . B . IIIV 22 1000		is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:JULY	22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes(Y) No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Applic	TATA DAN AND DAN AND DAN AND AND AND AND AN	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
71. Prodomant Applio	(MM) Hill all sistems market and	
	10-01-1998	1,776,891 1,979,029
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57	1,979,029
	Auutional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yesx 📆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: CSC		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Internal Address: 80 STATE STREET 6TH FLOOR		☑ Enclosed
OIN	FLOOR	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		APA REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
J Giroge / Iddicoo		8. Deposit account number
/		OFF A FEB
3/1998 SEURNS 00000019 177689	State: NY ZIP:12207	7 PR
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by copposit account)
C:481 C:482	10.00 UP DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
0.044		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowled	dge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		эт э
AMY BRADY	H.	Bh oak 09/24/98
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attackments, and document: 3
	Mail documents to be recorded with re	

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0314** **U.S. SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Lowell Stationery Company, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation, whose address

is 45 West Adams Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01852, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has

adopted and is using the marks listed in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the registrations listed in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Allied Office Products Inc. (f/k/a HB Office Products Inc.), a Delaware

corporation whose address is 65 Route 17 South, Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey 07604 hereinafter

referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said marks together with the goodwill of the

business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all

registrations and applications for registration of said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right,

title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, all

registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the registrations listed on the

attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks and the goodwill of the

business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

LOWELL STATIONERY COMPANY, INC.

Date:

July 22, 1998

sy: Mul Dtylen

Name: Neil S. Taylor

Title:

President

51728.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0315

EXHIBIT "A"

LCS BUSINESS PRODUCTS U.S. Reg. No. 1,776, 891

OFFICE PRODUCTS
SUPERDISTRIBUTOR, THE

(and design) U.S. Reg. No. 1,979,029

51728.1

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0316